The Landowner agrees to make available to the 

District such monies as are necessary to pay the Engineer for the Work related to the Private Improvements 

as identified in Exhibit A. The total amount for the Work allocated to the Private Improvements is Forty-

Three Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($43,500), in addition to engineering supervision for the Work not-

to-exceed Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) in accordance with the hourly rate presented in Exhibit A, for a 

total maximum Payment amount of Forty-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($48,500) (“Payment”). 

The Landowner will make such funds for the Payment available within fifteen (15) business days of a 

written request by the District. Any written request by the District's construction manager, CH II 

Management, LLC, shall be deemed a request by the District for purposes of this provision.